PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
lan M. Robertson	12/17/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research in Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11065946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)971-6638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-971-7202

Email: edevilliers@dimock.com

Correspondent Name: Etienne de Villiers

Address Line 1: 20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102

Address Line 2: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1679-526/EDEV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Etienne de Villiers

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC#page1.tif

source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif source=DOC#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0496

JH \$40.00 110658

501408574

		STATEMENT UND	ER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant	t/Patent Owner: RESEARCH IN	N MOTION LIMITED		
	on No./Patent No.: 11/065,946		Filed/Issue Date:	February 25, 2005
Titled:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	R ADMINITERING DIG	ITAL CERTIFICATE	CHECKING
RESEA	RCH IN MOTION LIMITED	, , a	corporation	
(Name of As			of Assignee, e.g., corporation	on, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states tha	at it is:			
1.	the assignee of the entire right,	title, and interest in;		
2.	an assignee of less than the en (The extent (by percentage) of i	tire right, title, and interes its ownership interest is	t in %); or	
3.	the assignee of an undivided in	terest in the entirety of (a	complete assignment	from one of the joint inventors was made)
the paten	nt application/patent identified abov	ve, by virtue of either:		
A	An assignment from the inventor the United States Patent and Troopy therefore is attached.	or(s) of the patent applicat rademark Office at Reel	tion/patent identified a , F	bove. The assignment was recorded in rame, or for which a
OR	copy thorotoro to attached.			
В.	A chain of title from the inventor	(s), of the patent applicat	ion/patent identified a	bove, to the current assignee as follows:
	1. From:		To:	
	The document was re	ecorded in the United Stat	tes Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or t	for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From:		To:	
	The document was re	corded in the United Stat		
	Reel	, Frame	, or	for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:		To:	
	The document was re	corded in the United Stat	es Patent and Traden	nark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or t	for which a copy thereof is attached.
	Additional documents in the ch	ain of title are listed on a	supplemental sheet(s).
X As	required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i) concurrently is being, submitted for	, the documentary evider or recordation pursuant to	nce of the chain of title 37 CFR 3.11.	e from the original owner to the assignee was,
	OTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to re			must be submitted to Assignment Division in TO. See MPEP 302.08
The under	rsigned (whose title is supplied be	low) is authorized to act	on behalf of the assigr	nee.
	CC '			January 18, 2010
Si	ignature		_	Date
Etienne d	de Villiers			Patent Agent
Pi	rinted or Typed Name		-	Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

X		previous powers of attorney (given in the ap	oplication identified in	the attached stat	ement under
✓ P		ciated with the Customer Number: ned below (if more than ten patent p	eractitioners are to	89298 be named, then a custor	ner number must be u	sed):
	***************************************	Name	Registration Number	Nar	me	Registration Number

attached	to this form in ac	to represent the undersigned before tions assigned only to the undersign cordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).	ned according to	urie USP I U assignment re	ecords or assignment of	mection with locuments
[7]		pondence address for the application of the second	n identified in the	attached statement unde	er 37 CFR 3,73(b) to:	
	m or dividual Name					
City			State		Zip	
Telephoi	ne			Email		
Researc 295 Phill Waterloc	~~~~	imited NADA N2L 3VV8				·
the pract	itioners appoi	gether with a statement unde n in which this form is used. inted in this form if the appoli ipplication in which this Pow	nemense en coliticana beta	it under 37 CFR 3.73()		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	The indi	SIGNATU vidual whose signature and title is	RE of Assignee supplied below i	of Record s authorized to act on bel	half of the assignee	
Signature Name				Da	1100	
Title	150 m	- Ridwlle) - Beecantino Offin	CCC	***************************************	lephone /5(9) \$1	18-7-405
his collectio	ri of information is	required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33	The information i	s required to obtain or sately	a lamate by the model	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Peterif and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.



REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0498

CONFIRMATORY WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"):

Ian M. Robertson of 72256 – 180 Columbia Street West, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3Z3, CANADA

invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADMINISTERING DIGITAL CERTIFICATE CHECKING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 25, 2005 (Application No. 11/065,946), and as further identified by RIM Reference No. 11928-US-PAT; and

WHEREAS a worldwide assignment was executed by the assignor on December 18, 2006 transferring all rights to **RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED**, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8; and,

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of confirming the acquisition of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me(us) had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0499

AND I, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this confirmatory assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 17- Dec - 2010

Ian M. Robertson

Inventor Address:

72256 - 180 Columbia Street West,

Waterloo Ontario N2L 3Z3

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, STA(EY HAMMON), whose full Post Office address is

429 LAVSANNE (RESCENT WATERLOO, ON, NZT ZX6 (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 17 DEC ZOID

(Signature of Witness)

Page 2 of 2